## **AWARD ELIGIBILITY**

The Major General Jeff Bannister Citizen Soldier Connection Excellence in Service Award is designed to recognize and one military veteran/active duty and one civilian from the Pikes Peak Region yearly. The nominees, through their efforts, have enhanced the quality of life for our active-duty military, or veterans, and their families through personal service and/or financial support through Citizen Soldier Connection.

Deadline for receipt of nominations: 12 APR 2025

**AWARD PRESENTATION: 17 MAY 2025** 

Citizen Soldier Connection Gala Broadmoor Cheyenne Lodge 4199 S. Club Dr.

Colorado Springs, CO 80916

(See Information Doc for all GUIDELINES for this award)

| NOMINATOR |
|-----------|
|-----------|

| lame of Nominator    |  |
|----------------------|--|
| osition/ Role/ Title |  |
| mail                 |  |
| hone                 |  |
|                      |  |
| IOMINEE              |  |
| lame of Nominee      |  |
| osition/ Role/ Title |  |
| mail                 |  |
| 1                    |  |

## **SUBMISSION**

- 1) Complete this form or provide all equivalent information as a header on the WORD document
- 2) Prepare a separate document and, in your own words, describe why you have chosen your nominee
  - A) How has the nominee demonstrated excellent volunteer service to military members, veterans, and their families
  - B) How has the nominee demonstrated generosity of spirit, involvement, and commitment to military members, veterans, and their families
  - C) How they have impacted your community/life or the life of those they serve

For more information or assistance completing this nomination, please contact Sherri Heitz
Executive Director
Citizen Soldier Connection

sherri@citizensoldierconnection.org

719-660-8012

**Email your completed forms Sherri**